ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 94

WHEREAS, Kevin Andahl began his career as a police officer with the Omaha Police Department on October 2, 1989. He came to the City of Omaha after receiving an honorable discharge from the United States Air Force where he served on the Military Police Force; and

WHEREAS, Officer Andahl graduated from the Omaha Police Academy in March of 1990 and served the Omaha Police Department in many capacities throughout his career, including the Uniform Patrol Unit, Gang Unit, Warrants Unit, Information Services, and Community Revitalization Patrol; and

WHEREAS, Officer Andahl proudly dedicated his life to serving and helping others as a valued member of his department. He was dependable and always willing to assist and listen; and

WHEREAS, Officer Andahl had love and support from his family including his wife Michelle and sons Tyler, Garret, William, and Andrew, along with daily love and prayers for his safety by his parents Patricia and Robert Andahl, brothers and sisters, and many more family and friends; and

WHEREAS, Officer Andahl's last day in service is May 20th, 2017, and upon his final End of Tour radio call, Officer Andahl will be officially retired from the Omaha Police Department after more than 27 years of service.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the State of Nebraska expresses its gratitude and appreciation to Officer Kevin Andahl for his many years of enthusiastic and conscientious service and his passionate dedication and loyalty to the police profession, the Omaha Police Department, the City of Omaha, and all Nebraskans.

2. That a copy of this resolution be delivered to Officer Kevin Andahl.